

Ref. No: 1066 Date: 10/07/24

Subject: FOI's and SAR's

REQUEST

Broken down by month in 2023 and 2024 (to June)

- 1. How many Staff you have employed.
- 2. How many FOI's did you receive.
- 3. How many SARs did you receive.

RESPONSE

Broken down by month in 2023 and 2024 (to June)

1. How many Staff you have employed.

Months	Staff in Post
2023	
Jan	10370
Feb	10384
Mar	10412
Apr	10399
May	10414
Jun	10423
Jul	10422
Aug	10437
Sep	10522
Oct	10606
Nov	10656
Dec	10648
2024	
Jan	10694
Feb	10722
Mar	10721
Apr	10710
May	10707
Jun	10710

2. How many FOI's did you receive.

120
110
140
140
88
64
105
89
62
100
93
83
77
79
59

3. How many SARs did you receive.

MWL SARS

															Apr 2024	May 2024	Jun 2024
301	274	436	410	422	350	394	424	399	391	399	263	356	310	329	314	354	459